SHFH

Parts Manual

R &R AR % 100% 2

A5 351 A5 Series

s,
=

R

2. bimpkes34A%/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

1. 155, 9hE&5348{%/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

ﬁg AFMES Part NO. B PartName BHEA Description e Number
1 101511001 [SEHRERETSM3/16" x 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 10122003 EtETLEE Rubber plug 2 2
3 13837002 G Head card 1 1
4 (303534 ER (B ) Face plate asm 1 1
5 13813005 v Thread guide left 1 1
6 101511007 ALHIRETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 |14122002 R Face plate gasket 1 1
11 [10122013 EHT LR ETLE Rubber plug 1 1
12 [10122005 ElGatzaic bk 3 Rubber plug 1 1
13 |10122004 |ﬁﬂ§§i$ﬁﬂ?b§ Rubber plug 1 1
14 |101511004 LTI TRERETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
15 [13812018 El7aivarart Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
16 [101S11004 BT E48ETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
17 |13512004 =743 3-hole thread guide 1 1
18 [10122005 T HRTLE Rubber plug 1 1
19 [114S11015 FLETI92ETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2 2
20 |11419001 Elzal Knife 1 1
21 (20722007 KiiEs Rubber plug 1 1
22 (13822001 ERERILE Rubber plug 2 2
23 |13822007 [SERE Side plate gasket 1 1
24 (302592 IR (555 ) Side plate 1 1
25 |101511001 [SEHRIRETSM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11 11
26 (1381103000 — RIS E TR ( #E5eHT ) Electronic control box 1 1
27 |W01009 GB/T97.1-1985#& 5 \Washer 5 2 2
28 |114513001 EIREBHIRETMS 20 Screw M5x20 3 3
29  |114530001 142 (A7F)M5 x 25 Screw M5x25 1 1
30 14133002 — LRI ( 8958 ) Electronic control box 1 1
31 [10122006 RT3 Rubber plug 1 1
32 [10122007 T Rubber plug 1 1
33 |138s05001 1R FEIRARET Screw 2 2
34 [14133001 — (B EARE ( S9EETaHR ) Control panel,powermax 1 1
35 |140512001 A2 Machine head stud 2 2
36 13822002 ESUES Decorative article 1 1
37 |101511004 4T Screw 2 2
38 (1381300400 I\RER A Thread tension asm. 1 1
39 |138516019 N ER Thread tension nut 1 1
40 [11227001 TR Thread tension spring 1 1
41 (11212004 INREAR Thread tension disk 2 2
42 13810008 NJeLLRRARE Thread tension post 1 1
43 (138508006 /\FLREE RIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
44 (13812066 N7 Thread tension guide plate 1 1
45 14122001 iR EZZE(07L) Rubber plug 1 1
46 10113004 E=t32] [ Thread guide right 1 1
47 [101S11007 AL$092ETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
48 |101S15010 I 85IBETSM15/64" x 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
49 (10126002 AZRET Tension release pin 1 1
50 [10122014 e RS EEORE Rubber ring 1 1
51 |101S15005 SRR ERRETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
52 [10127001 Heess Thread take-up spring 1 1
53 |10103011 HREEETIRE Thread tension base 1 1
54 10112005 SREAR Thread tension disk 2 2
55 [10112006 HALAR Disk stopper 1 1
56 (101530002 SEARET Thread tension post 1 1
57 |10127002 3 Thread tension spring A 1 1
58 10112007 SR IR Thread disk rotating stopper 1 1
59 (138516013 LR Thread tension nut 1 1
60 (1381300500 JeLkEREF Thread tension asm. 1 1
61 1383002700 FBF REERE Nest less e-device 1 1
62 [S10008 Vi EEARETMAXE Screw M4X6 1 1
63 [11413011 EEREL Thread guide 1 1
64 |401516001 $2EISM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
65 138511002 HINBEREERETSM11/64"%40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
66 (13812019 BN Ruler stop seat 1 1
67 |104517002 EHRIZET (#0) SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
68 [11414006 EE ARG KEESEE) Needle plate 1
11315001 EHR(TR) Needle plate 1
69 [10115002 R Slide plate 1 1
70 |10127009 iR Slide plate spring 1 1
71  |101S11019 HEHREE9RETSM3/32" %56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2 2
72 |10128016 RO IR () Washer 1 1
73 |13812007 L Buckle 1 1
74 |S04021 4257 Screw 1 1
75 |13822001 e Rubber plug 1 1
76 |S10007 GB/T8OMIHETERETMA < 4(RB) Screw 2 2
77 |21012018 GiiE kg Oil sealing washer 1 1
78 (14112008 R Oil preventing plate 1 1
79 |14123002 Lapeztiebeite] Oil cotton 1 1
80  |14112004 e Oil preventing plate 1 1
81 14123001 [apiEaii] Oil cotton 1 1

ﬁg REES Part NO. B PartName A Description HE Number
1 |1413800100 EREZEs Thread take-up asm. 1 1
2 |11426001 JK-8990-0338HkEEHT Thread take-up asm. 1 1
3 |101S15010 JK-5550-06157= 44857 Thread take-up crank shaft 1 1
4 11411005 JK-8990-034041% 215 Screw 2 2
5 |B08003 GB/T5801-1986iR$HAK7x10x10 Bearing support 2 2
6 |11438004 K-8990-0337-03 kAT Bearing 1 1
7 114511008 Thread take-up lever crand rod 2 2
8 11408002 Screw 1 1
9 [B01013 GB/T 276-19944#7%605 Thrust collar asm. 1 1
10 |11438003 JK-8990-0337-028k 64T Thread take-up lever 1 1
11 |B01014 GB/T 276-199447#608 Bearing 608 2 2
12 [101515004 et RIS ERET SMO/32°x28 L=16  |Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 1
13 |101511003 [EHTRIEERIARETSMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
14 |14104004 A Needle bar crank 1 1
15 [101515002 BRI BIAB5TSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 2 2
16 [1410300200 | E4mATsEE A Main shaft bushing front 1 1
17 [101515006 IS4 32484 TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
18 (12203002 | E Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
19 [101515007 |FEAFS28425TSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=8 2 2
20 10108001 Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
21 |H03002 Snap ring 20 1 1
22 |11310014 ERHRILGE Feed eccentric cam 1 1
23 [10112017 BEEHRO R Cover plate 1 1
24 [101511013 BEEHROGEIBET SM1/4°X40 L=13 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=13 2 2
25 [113511003 P H485T SMO/647x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
26 10103025 | HitEHE The rear axle sleeve 1 1
27 |10122105 | SR Oil seal 1 1
28 |HO3001 IGB/T894.1-198614E15 Snap ring 15 1 1
29 14102060 | £ Main shaft 1 1
30 |13811021 ESTVTT S Handwheel lable 1 1
31 |S10009 25T Screw 2 2
32 (302830 E#e (5% ) Handwheel 1 1
33 |1383300700 FBHVERFSAL: ( FEaEETaT ) Motor cover asm.powermax 1 1
34 1383300900 FRANYCHRN ( EoBEETes ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
35 |GB/T77-2000 7B EEIRETM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 RARTREEREIM6%6 Screw M6x6 1 1
37 |1383300400 FBALAS TR Motor rotor 1 1
38 (13833003 EEHET AL ( EcdEEsal ) Motor stator,powermax 1 1
39 |GB/T93-1987 BEAELS Spring washer 5 4 4
40 |GB/T70.1 -2000 7 AEIHESLIRETM5 x50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 7t R EIRETM6 % 8 Screw M6x8 1 1
42 |GB/T78-2000 7Pt RTEARETM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
43 |GB/T9074.8 [+ FENESIRETEA M3 X8 Screw 6 6
44 10122012 | Eir 28 Rubber plug 1 1
45 |11402007 UK-8990-0337-0043k4F4i Needle bar crand 1 0
46 (11438002 IK-8990-0337-015HTZEHF needle bar connecting rod 1 1
47 |114530004 VK-8990-0337-0SEGIRAIRET Screw ( left twist) 1 1
49 12203004 IK-8988-0301-24HTIEHTIRE needle-bar rod copper sleeve 1 1
51 |14123003 g Rubber plug 1 1

NO. AFMHS  Part NO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 [10122013 T EEILE Rubber plug 1 1
3 |14103005 T EHE Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
4 11402034 £+ ( DLCRME ) Needle bar 1 1
5 |14104007 EHTERERE(DLCRNE ) Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
6 [101511005 425T SM9/64°x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1 1
7 [14103010 HITFE Needle bar bushing lower 1 1
8 10113002 TS Needle bar thread guide 1 1
9 10117001 gt (14#) Needle 1 1 3 .
10 |r0413001 RS Lower bushing thread guide 1 1 5. i¥$}$3¢8(4%/Feed Mechanism Components
E ig‘;z;gge i;ﬁ:gggi;SMlls x4L=a5 :;rde:vb?xils xa4L=45 1 1 F:g ABMS  Part NO. =t PartName BHEA Description HE Number
13 |101511008 BIRSHNIBETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=8 2 2 1 |11405015 BISERERT Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
14 14109001 T Sl Needle bar guide 1 1 2 11426021 BIERHET S Connecting rod pin 1 1
15 |10425004 faiie::d Upper shaft bevel gear 1 1 3 101511005 425T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 6 6
16  |10425003 4 Eise Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1 4 [11401015 ESEVERCE ] Feed regulator 1 1
17 |10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm 1 1 5 |11403043 LA RNE Feed regulator bushing 1 1
18 101515014 LEACIBETSM1/4"X40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8 8 6 [101511023 BB SBIIRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 [Screw SM3/16°x28 L=6.5 1 1
19 |10425001 THRPUES Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1 7 |13826005 AREREE Feed regulator stud 1 1
20 (113511036 —FFFHIERARETSM15/64"%28 L=4.7  |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 1 8  [10122016 BERHETSEETO Rubber ring 1 1
21 10403020 i L Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1 9 [13811008 R Fixing dial plate 1 1
22 10102007 Ei Upright shaft 1 1 10  [Ho5018 GB/T896-198614E3.5 Snap ring 3.5 1 1
23 (10403013 BTRE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1 11 13811009 tonEssal Dial plate button 1 1
24 10403019 TS Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1 12 13827002 SIS Spring 1 1
25 (10108002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1 13 (13812010 BRI Upper limit patch 1 1
26 (14003004 TR Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1 14 |1381100700 FRARNERA Knob component 1 1
27 |11304003 L Hook driving shaft 1 1 15 [101511022 BERHEHEAMRETSM3/16'x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1 1
28 11522001 S ALE12 oil seal 12 1 1 16  [10126011 B i Feed rocker crank pin 1 1
29 [1142201600 18 oil seal 18 2 2 17 101520005 FATFEFFAREEET SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
30 [14103004 TAHRTIHEAN Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 1 18 10104002 PSSkl Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1
31 |10123009 TR Ol wick 1 1 19 [101511016 BERIEEREETSM3/167%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1 1
32 |101S30005 THHPRIRIRET set screw 1 1 20 400093 HATET Connecting rod 1 1
33 |11418003 R (T AEEEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 1 21 [101511016 B ERIEIZET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
11418007 BRI (E) Hook asm ( China ) 1 1 22 (10104004 AT EEA Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
11418002 R R BRI (51 Hook asm ( China Desheng ) 1 1 23 [400091 ERHER Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
11418004 R G (B RE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 1 24 [10126006 BT Connecting rod pin 1 1
34 |10118003 H Bobbin 1 1 25 |101516003 HATHEFFHTARE SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
35 |11218504 #85% Bobbin case asm. 1 1 26 [101511023 BT BIRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 [Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
36 [10112016 el Finger postioner 1 1 27 [13803021 R Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
37 |116511005 TFEEARIGIRET SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1 1 28 (13822003 Bl Rubber ring 1 1
38 [101511012 FASERIEST SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2 2 29 (13802010 (EEES e Reverse feed shaft 1 1
39 113514020 TFHISEIBETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1 1 30 [13803020 Rk Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1 1
31 [13822056 R Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
32 |302665 {BISEIRTE (05 ) Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
33 [138510010 PSP R EARETMEX8 Screw M5X8 1 1
34 (101515002 B AERETSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4 4
35 |10108003 peS Rk Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2
36 10403015 HE Bushing 2 2
37 |H03001 GB/T894.1-1986; Snap ring 15 2 2
38 10104003 AT LR Driving shaft crank 1 1
3. R EIEHAEMIS A /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components ig ﬂ:ﬂég;u gg;ﬁ;mimiﬁswusa x40 L=10.5 :r:dwdir:u/ez: x40 L=10.5 i 1
ﬁ: AFMHS  PartNO.  |&IR PartName TR Description HE Number n ;;z;zgm ﬁ;?(ﬁ%ﬂ) ::g ::rg:i:‘lher type) 1 i
1 [101511010 [ERIRFIREISMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 1 42 |101511016 BERHHREIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1 1
2 [10128002 R ARETIE Washer 1 1 43 (10128003 FLERRRETHE Washer 1 1
3 [13811029 ERIRE Hand lifter 1 1 44 | 101511025 SHARIZETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7 1 1
4 |001004 Rubber ring 1 1 45 (11226001 FER Feed bar pin 1 1
5 |1411000200 EEMRF D B Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1 46 (480095 TFLREE Feed bar bed. 1 1
6 [101520001 BIATFRIR Screw 2 2 47 |101511018 BERITFIBET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2 2
7 |10128016 IR I () Washer 2 2 48 [101515010 ZER4485T SM15/64'x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
8 [1011201100 A ERIRTTAT SRR Lift front lever component 1 1 49 (10126009 RHERREE S Left pin 1 1
9 [10112013 ARG Knee lifter pull rod 1 1 50 10126007 SEERETH Connecting pin 2 2
10  |H05003 GB/T896-198614M 5 Snap ring 2 2 51 |10109005 ERUEIEIIR Feed short shaking plate 2 2
11 [11329020 140 5 Snap ring 5 5 52 10109004 BEEHIRR Feed long shaking plate 2 2
12 [10112010 [ERIFHER Lifting plate 1 1 53 1120100200 ERHERREE D EB Feed shaking plate bed components 1 1
13 |101520004 AERHITARETSM3/16°x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16°x32 1 1 54 (10126010 EHEEREEE Right pin 1 1
14 |101520003 [SATAF{AZETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1 55  [113514010 FERIZETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1 1
15 [11312034 AERISATAT Knee lifter back lever 1 1 56 [11427011 ERHETIEE Spring 1 1
16 11326005 EEd Pin 1 1 57 |11329020 485 Snap ring 5 2 2
17 |P04001 FFO8 GB/TI1 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1 58 [14012005 RIS EEER Fixed plate 1 1
18 |11326006 R, Solenoid connector 1 1 59 [13827006 R Reverse feed pull spring 1 1
19 113516004 EZIZEMS Flange nuts M8 1 1 60 (1140402700 R AR Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
20 11322008 FRRE E washer 1 1 61 [11321005 i Tube 1 1
21 1383001200 AR Solenoid asm. 1 1 62 |114530007 S B ERET Screw 1 1
22 |101511001 [SEHRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4 4 63 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 MEHEMA Spring washer M4 1 1
23 14022009 AT TR Seal cap 1 1 64 |114516004 4ZRISM11/647x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
24 |H03042 (GB/T894.1- 19864 R4 -ABISX0.6 [Snap ring 1 1 65 |S01102 425] SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1 1
25 (14012015 AT Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1 66 (14002003 ESEL] Feed rocker shaft 1 1
26 |14126006 BT Pin 1 1 67 14002002 AT Feed driving shaft 1 1
27 1411200300 A FERIRTRTAT A Knee lifter lever asm 1 1 68 [s10035 GB/T80-2000424TM5x8 Screw 1 1
28 138508006 N SEEIBETSM3/16°x28 L=7  [Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1 69 400689 LR () Feed bar asm. 1 1
29 |1413000900 ACERREERAM Solenoid 1 1 70 14022003 RS EEETE(R- spout plug 1 1
30 [11329020 4085 Snap ring 5 1 1 71 14022004 HisTLE spout plug 1 1
31 [14101017 HAETTIR Wire release plate 1 1 72 1142200800 22 oil seal 2 2
32 |14126002 TR Pin 1 1 73 14003002 ERHREE axle sleeve 2 2
33 10126003 HALRARET Thread release supporting pin 1 1 74 (12422001 RE2R15.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2 2
34 |10128001 HAARETE washer 1 1
35 10127003 AR TIEEE Spring 1 1
36 (13811027 TBESRET Press regulating screw 1 1
37 |1381102700 A EIRE TR Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1 1
38 (13811028 BEEE Press regulating nut 1 1
39 10102003 BESHT Press regulating guide bar 1 1
40 [11427033 AER Press regulating spring 1 1
41 [10409001 ETSR Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
42 [101515007 [EFFSAURET SM1/4°%40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
43 (14103012 EE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
44 11402009 AT Presser bar 1 1
45 101511009 FEFEBISRET SM9/64"%40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/647x40 L=10.5 1 1
46 |1401600200 EEMAN (DSEEETH) Presser foot asm(For the No Bird's Ne 1 1
47 14127002 f Spring 1 1




53

40

11

11. ilifR. BYAERS4E1E/0il Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components

6. & ERH/Thread Trimmer Components

S

NO AFMFS PartNO. R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 14112005 TIERIEHR Knife bracket press component 1 1
2 114517001 TIZEERIRET Screw 3 3
3 14119002 ABNEhT] knife 1 1
4 [1410700200 BULRTIRAE Knife bracket 1 1
5 113517002 EENTIEIEIRETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=4.4 1 1
6 131501002 JK-8995-0432 $#8£TSM11/64*40 Screw SM11/64*40 1 1
7 14119001 EanT] knife 1 1
8 |14107001 BIZLETIZR Knife bracket 1 1
9 113517002 EENTIEIEIRETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 1 1
10 |131S01002 JK-8995-0432 $85TSM11/64*40 Screw SM11/64*40 1 1
11 [14112001 DR Needle guard patch 1 1
12 201511009 $2ETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
13 |113520001 EFFERETSM11/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
14 (11312005 T Connecting rod 1 1
15 |141520002 SBLCRIRAHTARE ] Screw 1 1
16 14104003 etz Crank 1 1
17 [s10007 GB/TBOMIH EEEBETMAx (K E) Screw 1 1
18 |14104001 SBEHIT Crank 1 1
19 [S05004 $RETM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1
20 11327001 Eig Spring 1 1
21 11230004 147\ 5565% Plug 1 1
22 |11230005 FREIRET Pin 2 2
23 |14103003 BIAE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 (11503005 il o e Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 (113514002 125TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 1 1
26 11322002 BiE Spring cover 1 1
27 [11327002 s Spring 1 1
28 (14104002 B HERA Crank shaft 1 1
29 1400400100 BILARENAEN Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
30 |116514003 T HIREETERIRETSM1/4"%40 L=4.5  [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 1
31 (11324001 RE Roolling pin 1 1
32 |113S16002 $2EISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
33 |116514005 2ETSM1/4"%40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
34 111309030 CERTRE Push rod 2 2
35 |11310004 o) Cam 1 1
36 14002004 Rzt ] Shaft 1 1
37 |HO5013 GB/T896-1986%: Snap ring 1 1
38 (10112003 SRR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
39 |11322003 FRRLEREEIT A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
40 (14022013 7,585 spout plug 8.5 1 1
41 [NO1001 125 M4 Nut M4 2 2
42 [W01013 GB/T97.1-19854:#4.5 Washer 2 2
43 11309001 L ERRL XTI E Solenoid pin 1 1
44 (1401200200 I EFR Rk ST BB Bracket 1 1
45 [S17002 GB/T70.2-2000/97<fFEISL4ZETM6X10 | Screw M6x10 2 2
46 14012001 LTI Tangent lever 1 1
47 [H03015 GB/T894.1 8 Ring 8 1 1
48 (10112003 TR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
49 (112516006 $2EISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
50 |001004 OZY Rubber ring 1 1
51 |1413003400 BUL R AT Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
52 [11322001 IRANERRLEANER Crank driver stopper block 1 1
53 14130001 127\ 3tke Plug 1 1

ﬁoﬁ ATES  Part NO. BER PartName TR Description HiE Number
1 113511004 MRS EERBETMAXS Screw M4x8 1 1
2 101511023 ERHETIRR RS T Screw 1 1
3 10131001 Hisi=erias Oil reservoir magnet 1 1
4 14022001 Bl ae e Seal 1 1
5 [s05242 A EIEHETM6X40 Screw M6 L=40 2 2
6 505240 HEREERETM6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
7 14001005 ik Oil reservoir 1 1
8 001005 Rubber ring 1 1
9 114511011 EEira) Screw 1 1
10 [14013023 FREEIR Wire clamp 1 1
11 |10112027 A FERITR IR Knee lifter crank 1 1
12 [14027016 Rl Knee lifter spring 1 1
13 |H05010 Snap ring 10 1 1
14 (1400200100 AR Knee lifter shaft 1 1
15 [140S10002 3} Screw 1 1
16 (101515012 ERHERRAIATSEETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
17 |101516004 REEERALE TS M6 Nut M6 3 3

12. H1kHi4/Machine Head Accessories

18
19
9. BEhEhEEFX. REHRERIEME/Automatic Reverse Feed Components
L i L . . E‘ig ABWES  PartNO.  |&BFR PartName THEA Description Exed Number
8. iR, MEMEMAHH/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components 1T [101511004 B P REEISM3/16'%28 L=7 _[Screw SM3/16'%28 L=7 T T
s = = NN - » 2 1383003600 SFFRE Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 1
No, [AFMFE  PartNO. & PartName FA Description | H(&  Number 3 [116530003 AT Y EEETSM15/64" <28 L=145  |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2 2
1 11211004 & Oil sight window 1 1 4 ‘W02004 GB/T93-19873M6 Spring washer M6 2 2
2 |10122019 BT Rubber ring 1 1 5 [11628005 AT N EEETE Washer 2 2
3 13821008 Main shaft oil tube 1 1 6 1383003400 [EEujidies St 42 Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
4 112530005 Oil pump connecting stud 1 1 7 11326005 G Pin 1 1
5 11329010 Snap ring 10 1 1 8 P04001 FFO%4 GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
6 10121001 Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1 9 11322040 ey rubber plunger 1 1
7 10112020 Oil pump installing base 1 1 10 |11328031 e Washer 1 1
8 W03002 Spring washer 1 1 11 [HO05014 GB/T896-1986FF 14| Snap ring 1 1
9 209512001 FEBMZETSM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1 12 11227006 BahfE AT IR E Plunger spring 1 1
10 [10103022 R 0il pump bushing 1 1 13 [14112006 # Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
11 |101S30007 EERIRET Plunger Screw 1 1 14 (141520004 BREIRARETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1 1
12 |10127013 e Plunger spring 1 1 15 (112516007 BRIEIARESM1/4" < 28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
13 |10122018 [ElDiEE Plunger 1 1 16 |14104005 B Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
14 |10120001 HERIK Oil pump 1 1 17  [112S16008 BHRRERE SM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1 1
15 [S04009 ERIEET Screw 3 3 18 [112520001 HEICARET SM1/4"x28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1
16 10111003 RIS il pump impeller 1 1 19 11212029 EabEEET Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
17 |10112021 HERH TR Oil pump impeller cover 1 1 20 |11329020 Snap ring 5 1 1
18 |10111007 MR Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1 21 11211005 Cable band 8 8
19 [101530006 45T Screw 3 3 22 (1413003300 R BRI R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
20 1012000100 SHER AR Lubricating oil pump component 1 1 23 [14112002 SRR kST R Bracket 1 1
21 |W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1 24 |101511026 [EHER ZAEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 2
22 [10136001 s Rubber joint 1 1 25 |N01001 1263 M4 Nut M4 2 2
23 [116S30003 AT REEIREISM15/64 * x28 L=14.5 |Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1 26 |001004 ORY| Rubber ring 1 1
24 14021003 tEIHE Aluminum tubing 1 1 27 |112516006 H2EISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
25 |14021001 HE Tubing 1 1 28 |W01013 GB/T97.1-1985&4.5 Washer 2 2
26 (14036004 D Oil nozzle 1 1 29 14126001 $R SR kTR pin 1 1
27 14036002 &5 Oil nozzle 2 2 30 14105001 FRESIERT rod 1 1
28 [11412055 - il pipe clamp spring 5 5 31 [141520001 BT RS Screw 1 1
29 [10423005 iits3 Oil wick 2 2 32 |14127001 SO Lower sensor 1 1
30 14036003 L Oil nozzle 1 1 33 [S05254 GB/T70.1-20004%£TM2.5x4 Screw M2.5x4 1 1
31 001004 GB/T3452.1-1992 OFf/E4x1.8 Rubber ring 4x1.8 1 1 34 1403003000 T RURTIRLE Lower sensor 1 1
32 (140530001 HEERET il volume adjusting screw 1 1 35 |14013022 R Wire guide press plate 1 1
33 [10127015 s Oil felt clamp 1 1 36 |113511004 HAESEERIZETMAXS Screw M4x8 1 1
34 |10123006 [El5EES Oil felt felt 1 1 37 |13822030 HREZEE (2271) Rubber plug 1 1
35 |101S11004 HEEATIPERIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1 38 |14105002 Eeezey rod 1 1
36 [10112023 [EhERS Oil tube clamp 1 1 39  |141520003 HATARETSM11/64 x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1 1
37 |10121007 EHEER il return tube component 1 1
38 |10121008 Sl E Oil return tube 1 1
42 11403000200 S=CEl Oil measuring device 1 1
43 |N01009 Nut 1 1
44 {W02003 Washer 1 1 10
45 (14012005 £ BEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1 1
46 (14011004 RS Shell 1 1
47 |14002005 SEE Guide pillar 1 1
48 (14011002 FF Float 1 1
49 |H05009 O Ring 1 1
7. £2%354014/ Bobbin Components
ﬁ: AFMHS  Part NO. BFR PartName TR Description Eé4 Number
1 |1413103900 GRekER Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
2 [14113001 IR Thread press control plate 1 1
3 |14111001 et Winding pad 1 1
4 13819001 E57] Knife 1 1
5 114511008 1RETM4x6 Screw M4x6 1 1
6 [14131001 SRk R R Bobbin winder bed 1 1
7  |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 1 1
8 10127061 Spring 1 1
9 [13812110 Regulating plate 1 1
10 |10110030 Bobbin winder cam 1 1
11 {S09042 Screw 1 1
12 |1380510600 Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1
13 |13827103 spring 1 1
14 |10127060 Spring 1 1
15 |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 1 1
16 |13802111 Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1
17 |14102002 Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
18 [S09103 Screw 2 2
19 |13831102 Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
20 (001110 Ring 1 1
21 |11422062 EaEakd Washer 1 1 T
22 [114511003 RETSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=10 3 3 10. PEHIXE/ No Bird's Nest Components
ii E:iiggﬁoo ii;g%g :5::3 ::::;‘:3:‘0" asm- 1 1 ﬁ: NS PartNO.  |&R PartName TR Description #E  Number
25 [11427006 INREEE Spring 1 1 1 [14011003 ES Box 1 1
26 (10112005 B33 Thread tension disk 2 2 2 |1403003500 RGBSR Dial the line electromagnet components 1 1
27 [11413022 SRETLAR Thread tension guide plate 1 1 3 [14022026 gt Rubber mat 1 1
28 [112513004 SRAZET Screw 1 1 4 |14028020 B Buffer gasket 1 1
29 [114516001 #RFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1 5 1401200600 EAEEN Cancel the device components 1 1
30 [11435013 EZ Driving wheel 1 1 6 [14022027 igRthiR Rubber pad 1 1
31 [S10009 42ETM6%8 Screw M6x8 2 2 7 101511001 [SEHRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 |After throwing a screw 2 2
32 |wo1013 GB/T97.1-1985% Washer 1 1 8 1401200700 IREFBRLR ST IR Dial the line electromagnet stent compone| 1 1
33 |GB/T97.1 BE4 Washer 1 1 9 515010 GB/T9074.8-1988+=1H/ N2 SLIRET4RE |Philips small head screw assembly 7 7
34 [141511001 $25TM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1 10 |140S16008 REACTIRII AR Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut 1 1
11 [14026004 Bt Dial the line drive pin 1 1
12 |14008001 BERIE The sliding sleeve 1 1
26 [S17011 GB/T70.2-2000/37<f T EL25TM3 x 12[Allen flat round head screw 1 1 13 [140S20021 SREEATIIARET Dial the line connecting rod shaft screw 1 1
27 [14012020 REGIERT Dial the line connecting rod 1 1 14 14027020 SREE Reset spring 1 1
28 |H03055 GB/T894.1-19864FAILEIARLA Shaft with a collar 1 1 15 [14003008 SHE Reset the bushing 1 1
29 [N01050 GB/T6170-200075A#REM3 Hexagonal nut 1 1 16 |14012024 REASTNIR Dial the line drive board 1 1
30  [1401200800 R Line drive connecting rod component{ 1 1 17 |140516007 IREIEFT R Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut 1 1
31 [S05037 GB/T70.1-2000/973 3 EliESL42ETM3 x 14 (Hex cylinder head screw 1 1 18  |140S20020 PREACTIIRGAIARET Dial the line drive board shaft screw 1 1
32 |14002008 REARTNH Line drive shaft 1 1 19 |14012021 ERSER Tablet bracket 1 1
33 |N01051 GB/T6170-20007<F4EEM4 Hexagonal nut 1 1 20 |W01099 GB/T848-2002/NMABAZ3x0.5 Small washer 1 1
34 |14013009 &z Wire hook 1 1 21 |S17010 GB/T70.2-2000/97f 425TM3x4 |Allen flat round head screw 1 1
35  |W02100 GB/T93-19873#&HE4x0.8 Spring washer 1 1 22 |N06001 RTEIRE3 Knurl nut 1 1
36 |W01097 GB/T97.3-2006F#f4x0.8 washer 1 1 23 |14013011 R tablet 1 1
37 |W01098 GB/T6170-2000/\BBAZRS5 x 1 Small washer 2 2 24 |14013010 BEA Sliding tablet 1 1
38 (11329020 Open ring 1 1 25 (14022025 ] Rubber ring 1 1

ﬁoﬁ AEMS  Part NO. R PartName TR Description HiF Number

1 [1011203100 LR AR Hinge component 2 2
2 14022022 1L RE Die cushion 2 2
3 [10131004 EZIEN) Screw driver,small 1 1
4 10131003 i2427] (h) Screw driver,medium 1 1
5 |20731047 98447 (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
6 [10122060 HISKIERERE Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
7 |14022023 nsLsze Nose support 2 2
8 101530010 HSKIEREHIRES] Nail 4 4
9 [10111011 k3 Machine head rest pin 1 1
10 10117021 HEt (14# ) Needle 4

10117022 HEDPx5#21 ( /Bt ) Needle 4
11 |20131039 (B Funnel 1 1
12 10118003 il Bobbin 2 2
13 [14002015 A FERPAMIEREAT Connecting rod 1 1
14 [1011101200 e Oiler component 1 1
15 |13831018 2N Dust cover 1 1
16 (14011001 [EIEREN Disk tray 1 1
17 |1383100300 LRIRE Thread stand asm. 1 1
18 20131019 ORISR AL Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
19 |S04050 25TMS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
20 |W01047 Washer M5 2 2
21 |N01034 Nut M5 4 4
22 13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1 1
23 |10113011 Thread guide ring 2 2
24 10113010 Thread guide ring 2 2
25 13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1 1
26 13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1 1
27 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1 1
28 |10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
29 |W01048 Washer M16 2 2
30 |N02004 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
31 |S04051 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
32 |N01034 9263 M5 Nut M5 2 2
33 |W02027 Spring washer M5 2 2
34 13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1 1
35 13831024 Spool rest 2 2
36 20131010 Spool rest cushion 2 2
37 |20131006 Spool pin 2 2
38 [13831025 Bl Spool retainer 2 2

BrEIBRHBERAR
AR
SHERBENE

KERE : ENTEHIIIRYAEETRS

HE4R - 318000

EMHE -

E3iE : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
&5 : 0086-0576-88177758

B

E3iE : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{£EL : 0086-0576-88177787
SRBEFIRSBIE : 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BHRINEER , BASBATERN , ST,

www.chinajack.com

2017.4






